OP \$40.00 3656089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 005260 Frame 0922. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of HUDSON YARDS SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT, Registration No. 3656089.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USHG, LLC		04/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HY IP Holding Company LLC	
Street Address:	60 Columbus Circle	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3656089	HUDSON YARDS SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-206-9399

Email: bill@wrsamuelslaw.com
Correspondent Name: William R. Samuels
Address Line 1: 280 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AGM-00755-105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R. Samuels

SIGNATURE: /William R. Samuels/

DATE SIGNED: 02/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-tm-5260-0922#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0447

source=assignment-tm-5260-0922#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0448

OP \$40.00 3656089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USHG, LLC		04/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HY IP Holding Company, LLC	
Street Address:	60 Columbus Circle	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3656089	HUDSON YARDS SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-206-9399

Email: bill@wrsamuelslaw.com
Correspondent Name: William R. Samuels

Address Line 1: 8 West 40th Street, 12th Floor
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGM-00755-105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Samuels
SIGNATURE:	/William R. Samuels/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, USHG, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company located at 24 Union Square East, New York, New York 10003 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark "HUDSON YARDS SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT" ("the Mark") in connection with various goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following United States Federal Registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HUDSON YARDS SPORTS &	3656089	July 14, 2009
ENTERTAINMENT		

WHEREAS, HY IP Holding Company LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at 60 Columbus Circle New York, New York 10023 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Title: President

Address: 24 Union Square East, New York, New York 10003

Dated effective as of: April 4, 2014

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 4th day of April, 2014.

RONALD PALMESE, JR. Notary Public, State of New York No. 02PAS141302

Qualified in New York County

Notary Public My Commission Expires: Commission Expires Aug. 20, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005269 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 02/09/2015